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CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE
Singh Shri Jitender

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for construction of a bridge by Railways in Sonepat is under consideration of the Railways;

(b) if so, the present status thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said construction is likely to be started/completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNNIYAPA)

(a) to (c): There are three Road Over Bridges (ROB) sanctioned in Sonepat. Details, with status, are as under:

(i) Road Over Bridges in lieu of Level Crossing No.21 and 29-C, on Delhi- Ambala section near Sonepat, have been sanctioned in the year 2009-10. Detailed Estimate and revised alignment proposal have been received from the State Govt. These two works are presently at the stage of preparation of combined Detailed Estimate and General Arrangement Drawing.

(ii) Road Over Bridge in lieu of Level Crossing No.27 on Delhi- Ambala section near Sonepat has been sanctioned in the year 2007-
08 as two lane Road Over Bridge. However, now Haryana State Government has proposed for three lane ROB with 3rd leg towards Kharkhoda side. Undertaking to bear the entire cost of additional 3rd leg of the ROB along feasibility report of provision of subway is awaited from State Government.
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